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Site Walkover Images

Image 1: Front of the main Haymarket building Image 2: Car park and side of the main building 
showing vent pipes 

Image 4: Fuel tank located on the north-eastImage 3: Retaining wall view from the bridge 

Site Images 1-4



Site Walkover Images

Image 5: Mercury recycling Image 6: Electricity substation 

Image 8: Multi-storey car park Image 7: Chemical storage to the north-east of 
the site 

Site Images 5-8
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Site Walkover Images

Image 9: Below ground sewage tank on the east 
of the site 

Image 10: Building to the north-east with 
undercroft parking 

Image 12: Generator in the car parking area in 
the south-west of the site 

Image 11: Ground floor of multi-storey car park 
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Site Images 9-12



Site Walkover Images

Image 13:General recycling Image 14: Possible interceptors in the car parking 
area

Image 16: Building on the north-east of the site 
with undercroft parking 

Image 15: Skip with general  construction waste 
in front of north-east building
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APPENDIX B: DESK STUDY INFORMATION  

LFEPA Response 

Building Control Response 

London Borough of Richmond Contaminated Land Response 

Envirocheck Report dated September 2013 Ref: 48975075_1_1, 

 

 



 
 
 

Petroleum Section  LFB Headquarters - 2nd Floor 
169 Union Street  London SE1 0LL 

T 020 8555 1200 x30859 
  F 020 7960 3624 

Minicom 020 7960 3629 
london-fire.gov.uk 
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Ms Fatima Drammeh 
Campbell Reith Management Services Ltd 
Friars Bridge Court 
41-45 Blackfrairs Road 
London 
SE1 9NZ 
 

London Fire and Emergency Planning 
Authority runs the London Fire Brigade 

 
Date  18 September 2013 

Our Ref  FSR/PET/24/164054/BCW 
Your Ref  11477 

Dear Madam 
 
THE ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 - ENVIRONMENTAL ENQUIRY 
 
Premises: HAYMARKET PUBLISHING, TEDDINGTON STUDIOS, BROOM ROAD,  
                  TEDDINGTON , MIDDLESEX TW11 9BE 
  
As requested, a search has been made for information on the above premises.  A thorough search of 
current and historical files and databases has revealed no petroleum tank information for the site.   

Please note that this report is restricted to matters currently known by the London Fire and Emergency 
Planning Authority. Although we hold extremely comprehensive records, it is possible that we do not 
hold any records whatsoever for some solid-filled and very old tanks. This will be for one of the 
following reasons:- 
 

1. The records held by this Authority were passed to it from the Greater London Council in 1986. 
In 1965 the Greater London Council inherited petroleum related records from the London 
County Council and the outer London Boroughs / Councils. Some of the outer London records 
were incomplete.  

 
2. For premises where petroleum tanks have been either removed or permanently made safe, the 

Authority's records have (in a minority of cases) been destroyed; and for these cases the 
Authority does not hold any records that indicate that there was ever a ‘petroleum’ interest at 
the premises.   

 
As you are aware, a fee is levied for the provision of this information and payment should be made in 
accordance with the invoice, which will be sent under separate cover.  
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Any queries regarding this letter should be addressed to the Petroleum Group Admin Manager.  If you 
are dissatisfied in any way with the response given, please ask to speak to the Team Leader quoting our 
reference. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 

Barry Walford 

for Assistant Commissioner (Fire Safety Regulation) 
Fire and Community Safety Directorate 
petroleum@london-fire.gov.uk 
 
 
Reply to Barry Walford 
Direct T 020 85551200 x30858 
Direct F 020 7960 3624 
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ENVIRONMENTAL ENQUIRY DETAIL FORM 

 

Premises: 

HAYMARKET PUBLISHING, TEDDINGTON STUDIOS, BROOM ROAD, TEDDINGTON , MIDDLESEX 
TW11 9BE 

 

Our Reference: 

FSR/PET/24/164054/BCW 

 
 

Current licence in force? 

YES    NO   

Date last licence(s) issued: 

N/A 

 
 

Known leaks or spills at this site: 

N/A 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Comments: 

 
The Authority holds no record of petroleum storage tanks on this site. 
 

Signed:  Barry Walford 

Name: 
 

Barry Walford 

Position: 
 

Petroleum Group Admin. Manager 

Date: 
 

18 September 2013 









Order Number: 48975075_1_1        Date: 06-Sep-2013 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0        A Landmark Information Group Service

Datasheet

Order Details:
Order Number:

Customer Reference:

National Grid Reference:

Slice:

Site Area (Ha):

Search Buffer (m):

Site Details:

Client Details:

Prepared For:

48975075_1_1

999240 Teddington Riverside

516800, 171340

A

1.84

1000

Haymarket Publishing, Teddington Studios
Broom Road
TEDDINGTON
Middlesex
TW11 9BE
 

Ms S Martin
Campbell Reith Management Services Ltd
Friars Bridge Court
41-45 Blackfriars Road
London
SE1 9NZ

999240 Teddington Riverside

 Report:®Envirocheck
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Summary

Agency & Hydrological

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Geological

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

Data Currency

Data Suppliers

Useful Contacts

Introduction

Copyright Notice

Natural England Copyright Notice

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

Peter Brett Associates Copyright Notice

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which 
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination. 
For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment 
Agency and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh 
equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not 
include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by 
the client from a site boundary provided by the client. 

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements 
with a number of Data Suppliers.

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2013. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® 
Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not 
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or 
in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer. 
A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained 
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall 
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature 
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the 
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact 
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners 
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither 
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA 
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in 
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches 
and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA 
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this 
data.

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and the Health Protection Agency.

Report Section Page Number

Contents

Report Version v47.0
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1

22

-

23

32

43

44

50
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Agency & Hydrological

Waste

501 to 1000m

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Yes

4

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

1

11

2

1

1

7

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

9

6

16

3

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

1

 (*13)

(*up to 2000m)

pg 1

pg 3

pg 4

pg 4

pg 9

pg 10

pg 11

pg 11

pg 12

pg 16

pg 17

pg 17

pg 17

pg 18

pg 21

pg 21

pg 22
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Hazardous Substances

Geological

Industrial Land Use

501 to 1000m

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Brine Compensation Area

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2

n/a

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

3

n/a

Yes

1

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

22

n/a

Yes

4

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

89

3

(*up to 2000m)

pg 23

pg 23

pg 25

pg 26

pg 30

pg 30

pg 30

pg 30

pg 30

pg 30

pg 32

pg 42
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Sensitive Land Use

501 to 1000m

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

1

1

(*up to 2000m)

pg 43

pg 43
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

2

3

4

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A13NW
(NW)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A14SE
(E)

210

512

578

757

1

1

1

1

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Environment Agency
Domestic Property (Single)
Teddington Lockteddingtonmiddlesex
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Thames-Teddington/Beverley Brook
Casm.1384
1
21st March 2006
3rd May 2006
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Land/Soakaway

Into Land
New Consent, by Application, granted by Secretary of State
Located by supplier to within 10m

British Aerospace Plc
Aerospace
British Aerospace Plc, Kingstonupon Thames, Surrey
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctcr.1987
1
25th April 1983
25th April 1983
17th June 1993
Trade Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Thames
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

British Aerospace Plc
Aerospace
British Aerospace Plc, Kingstonupon Thames, Surrey
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctwc.2050
1
16th December 1987
16th December 1987
18th August 1994
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

River Thames
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Taylor Woodrow Plc
Industrial Parks & Estates
Former British Aerospace Site, Richmond Road, Kingston Upon Thames, 
Surrey
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Cntm.1614
1
25th October 1994
25th October 1994
19th September 1995
Miscellaneous Discharges - Mine / Groundwater As Raised
Into Land

Sands And Gravels Over London
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

516620
171580

517400
171300

517400
171100

517650
171330
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

5

6

6

7

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A14SE
(E)

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

A9NE
(SE)

819

827

827

856

1

1

1

1

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Taylor Woodrow Plc
Industrial Parks & Estates
Former British Aerospace Site, Richmond Road, Kingston Upon Thames, 
Surrey
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Cntm.1615
1
25th October 1994
25th October 1994
19th September 1995
Miscellaneous Discharges - Mine / Groundwater As Raised
Into Land

Sands And Gravels Over London
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Ham
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.1082
2
3rd September 2010
3rd September 2010
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tidal Thames
Varied under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 100m

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Ham
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.1082
1
2nd November 1989
2nd November 1989
2nd September 2010
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tidal Thames
Temporary Consents (Water Act 1989, Section 113)
Located by supplier to within 100m

J. Hennequin
Domestic Property (Single)
27a Trowlock Island, Teddington, Middlesex
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Ctwc.0626
1
30th January 1986
30th January 1986
22nd May 1991
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

River Thames
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

517700
171230

517300
172100

517300
172100

517610
170910
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

8

8

9

10

11

12

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

A3NW
(S)

A3NW
(S)

A12SE
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A14NE
(E)

A12SW
(W)

992

992

529

684

863

863

1

1

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Harrowdene Gardens
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.1107
2
3rd September 2010
3rd September 2010
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Thames
Varied under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 100m

Thames Water Utilities Ltd
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Harrowdene Gardens
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Not Supplied
Temp.1107
1
2nd November 1989
2nd November 1989
2nd September 2010
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Thames
Temporary Consents (Water Act 1989, Section 113)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Oceana Dry Cleaners
84 High Street, Teddington, Tw11 8jd
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames, Environmental Health 
Department
LBRUT/DC/20
26th April 2007
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Pristine Launderies
37 High Street, Teddington, Tw11 8et
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames, Environmental Health 
Department
3
27th March 2007
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Ham Cross Service Station
297 Richmond Road, KINGSTON UPON THAMES, Surrey, KT2 5QU
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames, Environmental Health 
Department
16/PVR
31st December 1998
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Permitted
Automatically positioned to the address

Jacksons Ford
50 Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Tw11 8ny
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames, Environmental Health 
Department
EP/M/10/01/P1
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG1/1Waste oil burners, less than 0.4MW net rated thermal input
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

516500
170300

516500
170300

516226
171115

516055
171130

517745
171527

515849
171283
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

13

14

15

15

15

15

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A8SE
(S)

A14NE
(E)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(N)

876

929

0

0

0

0

0

2

2

-

1

1

1

1

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Shell (Kingston Road)
218-220 Kingston Road, TEDDINGTON, Middlesex, TW11 9JF
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames, Environmental Health 
Department
18/PVR
31st December 1998
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Permitted
Automatically positioned to the address

Divine Dry Cleaners
424 Richmond Road, Ham, Kt2 5pu
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames, Environmental Health 
Department
LBRUT/DC/08
29th March 2007
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Not Given
River Thames At, TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Not Supplied
11th June 1997
THSE1997032324
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Not Supplied
2nd February 1996
SE960075
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Lensburyclub
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
26th July 1991
SE910214
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
6th October 1990
SE900292
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

517005
170390

517805
171565

516760
171417

516805
171400

516805
171395

516800
171395

516800
171400
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

16

17

18

19

20

21

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13NE
(NE)

43

84

98

108

132

157

1

1

1

1

1

1

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Ferry Road, TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Natural
No Pollution Found
17th November 1998
THSE1998041140
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Chemicals - Unknown
Not Supplied
27th March 1996
SE960135
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Ferry Road, TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Chemicals - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
10th May 1990
SE900141
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Teddington Lock
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Yes
17th July 1992
SE920227
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
19th September 1989
S1890460
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Richmond Upon, TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Natural
Confirmed incident
30th April 1999
THSE1999042983
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m

516700
171400

516800
171500

516700
171500

517000
171400

517000
171300

517000
171495
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

21

22

23

24

25

26

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A13NE
(NE)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(N)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(N)

A18SW
(NW)

161

177

187

207

211

320

1

1

1

1

1

1

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
15th October 1990
SE900296
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
22nd September 1990
SE900286
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Teddinton Lock
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
Not Supplied
SE950308
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Broom Road
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
7th August 1989
N1890418
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
25th May 1993
SE930143
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown
Not Supplied
3rd February 1996
SE960049
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

517000
171500

516600
171500

516700
171600

517100
171400

516900
171600

516600
171700



Order Number: 48975075_1_1        Date: 06-Sep-2013 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 7 of 51

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

27

28

28

28

28

29

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A12NE
(NW)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A17SE
(NW)

400

512

512

517

517

534

1

1

1

1

1

1

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
RICHMOND
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Not Supplied
26th June 1997
THSE1997032339
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
20th August 1993
SE930250
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
British Aerospace
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
Not Supplied
SE930192
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Not Supplied
24th February 1996
S1960079
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
British Aerospace
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Yes
Not Supplied
SE940332
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
British Aerospace
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
1st September 1993
SE930262
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

516400
171600

517400
171300

517400
171295

517405
171300

517405
171295

516300
171695
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

29

30

31

32

33

34

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A17SE
(NW)

A14SW
(SE)

A17SE
(NW)

A14SE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A17SE
(NW)

536

546

598

611

706

735

1

1

1

1

1

1

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
British Aerospace
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
18th August 1993
SE930248
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Not Supplied
7th June 1996
SE960294
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
26th February 1990
SE900046
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
KINGSTON UPON THAMES
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Yes
10th August 1992
SE920253
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
KINGSTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
8th February 1991
SE910033
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
1 Strawberry Vale
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
8th March 1989
SE890072
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

516300
171700

517300
171000

516400
171900

517500
171300

517600
171400

516200
171900
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

35

36

37

38

39

40

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

A12SW
(SW)

A14SE
(E)

A9NE
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

A15NW
(E)

A12SW
(W)

782

825

944

964

986

836

1

1

1

1

1

1

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Teddington Lock, TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Chemicals - Unknown
Not Supplied
5th March 1997
THSE1997031886
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
KINGSTON, Surrey
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Not Supplied
28th July 1997
THSE1997028749
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Lower Ham Road, KINGSTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
21st February 1993
SE930047
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
TEDDINGTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Not Supplied
28th July 1996
SE960390
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Lower Ham Road
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Chemicals - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
1st December 1991
SE910346
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Paint Research Association
8 Waldegrave Road, TEDDINGTON, Middlesex, TW11 8LD
Environment Agency, Thames Region
BA1591
5th December 1997
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Minor variation to authorisation under RSA
Authorisation either revoked or cancelledCancelled
Automatically positioned to the address

516000
171000

517700
171200

517730
170940

517700
170850

517880
171370

515882
171215
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

40

40

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(E)

837

841

6

21

1

1

1

1

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Paint Research Association
8 Waldegrave Road, TEDDINGTON, Middlesex, TW11 8LD
Environment Agency, Thames Region
AY2257
3rd June 1997
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial 
variationSuperseded
Automatically positioned to the address

Paint Research Association
8 Waldegrave Road, TEDDINGTON, Middlesex, TW11 8LD
Environment Agency, Thames Region
AD2344
31st March 1991
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation either revoked or cancelledCancelled
Automatically positioned to the address

Not Supplied
Unclassified Tidal River
Not Supplied
Not Supplied

Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1995

Thames
River Quality B
Hogsmill - Teddington
2.7

Flow less than 80 cumecs
River
2000

515882
171210

515877
171220

516810
171422

516915
171375
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

41

42

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

A13NE
(E)

A13NW
(N)

126

149

1

1

Name:
Reach:
Estimated Distance:
Objective:
Positional Accuracy:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:
Year:
GQA Grade:
Compliance:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Thames
Hogsmill To Teddington
2.70
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m
1990
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Not Supplied
1993
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Not Supplied
1994
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Not Supplied
1995
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Not Supplied
1996
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Not Supplied
1997
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Not Supplied
1998
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
1999
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
2000
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
2001
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
2002
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Not Supplied
2003
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
2004
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Not Supplied
2005
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Not Supplied
2006
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade A - Very Good
Not Supplied
2007
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
2008
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied
2009
River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Not Supplied

Environment Agency - Thames Region, South East Area
11th March 2002
63255
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)

517020
171370

516740
171570
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

43

43

44

45

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(E)

83

83

168

170

1

1

1

1

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

The Catholic Education Service
28/39/34/0010
1
Borehole 'A' At Lensbury Club, Teddington
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Sports Grounds/Facilities: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Kingston Road, Teddington, M'Sex
01 March
31 October
1st April 2008
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

The Catholic Education Service
28/39/34/0010
1
Borehole 'A' At Lensbury Club, Teddington
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Private Water Undertaking: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Kingston Road, Teddington, M'Sex
01 March
31 October
1st April 2008
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Trustees Of The Lensbury Club
28/39/34/0007
100
Borehole 'A' At Lensbury Club, Teddington
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Sports Grounds/Facilities: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
91
6000
Lensbury Club, Teddington, Middlesex
01 March
31 October
25th October 1995
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Lensbury Limited
28/39/34/0007
102
Borehole 'B' At Lensbury Club, Teddington
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
The Lensbury Club, Teddington, Middlesex.
01 March
31 October
23rd November 2001
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

516680
171240

516680
171240

516600
171200

517020
171260
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

45

45

46

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(SE)

A25SW
(NE)

170

175

186

1661

1

1

1

1

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Lensbury Limited
28/39/34/0007
101
Borehole 'B' At Lensbury Club, Teddington
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Sports Grounds/Facilities: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Lensbury Club, Teddington, Middlesex
01 March
31 October
22nd December 2000
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Lensbury Limited
28/39/34/0007
103
Borehole At Lensbury Club, Teddington
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
The Lensbury Club, Teddington
01 March
31 October
1st April 2013
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Trustees Of The Lensbury Club
28/39/34/0007
100
Borehole 'B' At Lensbury Club, Teddington
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Sports Grounds/Facilities: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
91
6000
Lensbury Club, Teddington, Middlesex
01 March
31 October
25th October 1995
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Richmond Golf Club
28/39/35/0005
101
Richmond Golf Club - Borehole 'B'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Richmond Golf Club, Sudbrook Park
01 April
30 September
1st October 2007
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

517020
171260

517024
171257

517000
171200

518020
172600
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A25SW
(NE)

A25SE
(NE)

A25SE
(NE)

A4SE
(SE)

1661

1689

1689

1840

1

1

1

1

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Richmond Golf Club
28/39/35/0005
100
Richmond Golf Club - Borehole 'B'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Richmond Golf Club, Sudbrook Park
01 April
30 September
11th February 1974
30th September 2007
Located by supplier to within 10m

Richmond Golf Club
28/39/35/0005
101
Richmond Golf Club - Borehole 'A'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Richmond Golf Club, Sudbrook Park
01 April
30 September
1st October 2007
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Richmond Golf Club
28/39/35/0005
100
Richmond Golf Club - Borehole 'A'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
269
28200
Richmond Golf Club, Sudbrook Park
01 April
30 September
11th February 1974
30th September 2007
Located by supplier to within 100m

Nhp Leisure Development Limited
Th/039/0033/002
2
River Thames At Former Kingston Power Station
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: Non-Evaporative Cooling
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
5th October 2012
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

518020
172600

518200
172450

518200
172450

517752
169665
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A4SE
(SE)

A5SW
(SE)

A5SW
(SE)

(N)

1840

1873

1891

1950

1

1

1

1

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Nhp Leisure Development Limited
Th/039/0033/002
1
River Thames At Former Kingston Power Station
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: Non-Evaporative Cooling
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
6th June 2012
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Bg Plc
28/39/33/0020
1
Richmond Road, Kingston - Point 'B'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Environmental: Pump & Treat: Pollution Remediation
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Richmond Road, Kingston
01 January
31 December
6th August 1999
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Bg Plc
28/39/33/0020
1
Richmond Road, Kingston - Point 'A'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Environmental: Pump & Treat: Pollution Remediation
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Richmond Road, Kingston
01 January
31 December
6th August 1999
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Trustees Of Ham Polo Club
28/39/35/0008
101
River Thames At Ham Polo Club, Petersham, Surrey
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Sports Grounds/Facilities: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Tidal
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Ham Polo Club - Petersham Surrey
01 April
31 October
23rd June 2004
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

517752
169665

518000
169800

517900
169700

517330
173290
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

(N)

(N)

A25NE
(NE)

A25NE
(NE)

A13NW
(W)

1950

1950

1986

1986

0

1

1

1

1

1

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Trustees Of Ham Polo Club
28/39/35/0008
101
River Thames At Ham Polo Club, Petersham, Surrey
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Sports Grounds/Facilities: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Tidal
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Ham Polo Club - Petersham Surrey
01 May
31 October
23rd June 2004
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Trustees Of Ham Polo Club
28/39/35/0008
100
River Thames At Ham Polo Club, Petersham, Surrey
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Sports Grounds/Facilities: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Tidal
227
3410
River Thames At Ham Polo Club, Petersham, Surrey
01 May
30 September
1st October 1981
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Richmond Golf Club
28/39/35/0005
101
Richmond Golf Club - Borehole 'C'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Richmond Golf Club, Sudbrook Park
01 April
30 September
1st October 2007
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Richmond Golf Club
28/39/35/0005
100
Richmond Golf Club - Borehole 'C'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Richmond Golf Club, Sudbrook Park
01 April
30 September
11th February 1974
30th September 2007
Located by supplier to within 10m

Soils of High Leaching Potential (U) - Soil information for restored mineral 
workings and urban areas is based on fewer observations than elsewhere. A 
worst case vulnerability classification (H) assumed, until proved otherwise
Sheet 39 West London
1:100,000

None

517330
173290

517330
173290

518250
172830

518250
172830

516801
171341
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(W)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(W)

0

0

0

0

0

0

68

77

92

129

171

191

197

198

200

205

206

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Aquifer Desination:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Unproductive Strata

Secondary Aquifer - Undifferentiated

Principal Aquifer

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models and Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial/Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial / Tidal Models and Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial/Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models and Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models and Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial/Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

516801
171341

516825
171407

516801
171341

516810
171402

516801
171341

516813
171362

516827
171477

516691
171459

516863
171504

516884
171523

516585
171211

516523
171295

516515
171302

516513
171315

516511
171310

516640
171589

516504
171323
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(S)

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(N)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(W)

241

248

0

0

0

77

92

108

119

129

132

133

142

144

152

153

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models and Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial/Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

516553
171548

516473
171397

516810
171402

516801
171340

516801
171341

516691
171459

516863
171504

516652
171233

516620
171250

516600
171260

516630
171220

516603
171250

516590
171253

516604
171230

516600
171223

516560
171300
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(S)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(W)

155

156

159

167

170

175

175

176

177

178

179

179

181

187

195

200

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

516605
171210

516570
171260

516612
171200

516558
171260

516650
171150

516620
171170

516610
171180

516630
171160

516830
171069

516535
171300

516620
171165

516615
171170

516530
171310

516630
171145

516516
171310

516510
171330
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(S)

205

206

206

206

211

211

215

217

218

218

224

225

227

227

228

231

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

516506
171330

516778
171040

516900
171060

516670
171090

516500
171345

516660
171091

516680
171070

516770
171030

516730
171040

516670
171075

516740
171030

516680
171058

516690
171050

516730
171031

516762
171020

516740
171023
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

Flood Defences

Flood Defences

Flood Defences

Flood Defences

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(S)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(S)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13NW
(W)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(NW)

234

235

238

239

241

245

250

248

0

0

5

131

239

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Reference:

Type:
Reference:

Type:
Reference:

Type:
Reference:

Type:
Reference:

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Area Benefiting from Flood Defences
As Supplied

Flood Defences
7288

Flood Defences
7283

Flood Defences
7233

Flood Defences
7230

Flood Defences
7229

None

516483
171380

516690
171041

516480
171385

516700
171030

516553
171548

516700
171023

516920
171020

516473
171397

516830
171278

516848
171309

516860
171313

516867
171528

516638
171628
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

47
Historical Landfill Sites

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

A9SE
(SE)

962

0

401

1

7

8

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Name:

Name:

Not Supplied
Broom Road
Broom Road Recreation Ground
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD11363
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied

Not Supplied
Not Supplied
5810/0001
Not Supplied
8RI001, RIC001

London Borough of Richmond Upon Thames
 - Has no landfill data to supply

Royal Borough of Kingston Upon Thames
 - Has supplied landfill data

517480
170555

516801
171341

517278
171263



Order Number: 48975075_1_1        Date: 06-Sep-2013 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 23 of 51

Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

0

0

0

105

108

144

150

3

4

4

4

4

4

4

Description:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

London Clay

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

516801
171341

516801
171341

516824
171408

517000
171355

517000
171341

516906
171542

517000
171485
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A18SW
(N)

A18SE
(N)

A14SW
(SE)

A17SE
(NW)

244

311

578

621

655

685

4

4

4

4

4

4

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

516801
171000

517000
171000

516801
172000

517000
172000

517429
171000

516392
172000



Order Number: 48975075_1_1        Date: 06-Sep-2013 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 25 of 51

Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

48

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A12NW
(W)

A12SW
(SW)

A17SE
(NW)

A14SE
(E)

A17SW
(NW)

A18SE
(N)

710

782

847

890

954

374

4

4

4

4

4

3

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
no data

no data

no data

no data
no data

Ham
, Ham, Richmond, Surrey
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19676
Opencast
Ceased
Ham River Grit Co
Ham River Grit Co, 161 Millbank, London, Sw1
Quaternary
Kempton Park Gravel Formation
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

516000
171341

516000
171000

516140
172000

517700
171000

516000
172000

516825
171790
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

49

50

51

52

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A18NW
(NW)

A8SE
(S)

A17NE
(NW)

A8SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

679

755

857

915

86

3

3

3

3

3

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Ham
, Ham, Richmond, Surrey
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19675
Opencast
Ceased
Ham River Grit Co
Ham River Grit Co, 161 Millbank, London, Sw1
Quaternary
Kempton Park Gravel Formation
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Kingston Road Sand Pit
Kingston Road, South Teddington, Teddington, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19699
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Unknown Operator
Quaternary
Kempton Park Gravel Formation
Sand
Located by supplier to within 10m

Ham Gravel Pit
, Ham, Richmond, Surrey
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
164161
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Unknown Operator
Quaternary, Devensian
Kempton Park Gravel Formation
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Kingston Road Sand Pit
Kingston Road, South Teddington, Teddington, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19698
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Unknown Operator
Quaternary
Kempton Park Gravel Formation
Sand
Located by supplier to within 10m

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
516823, 171159
Topsoil
London
41.00 mg/kg

0.80 mg/kg

68.00 mg/kg

271.00 mg/kg

26.00 mg/kg

516500
172050

516850
170490

516417
172208

516980
170345

516823
171159



Order Number: 48975075_1_1        Date: 06-Sep-2013 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 27 of 51

Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A18SW
(N)

A14SW
(E)

A12SE
(W)

A19SW
(NE)

A12NE
(NW)

327

411

421

528

557

3

3

3

3

3

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
516754, 171749
Topsoil
London
16.00 mg/kg

0.30 mg/kg

61.00 mg/kg

208.00 mg/kg

25.00 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
517253, 171178
Topsoil
London
19.00 mg/kg

0.80 mg/kg

69.00 mg/kg

671.00 mg/kg

29.00 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
516301, 171228
Topsoil
London
17.00 mg/kg

0.90 mg/kg

57.00 mg/kg

276.00 mg/kg

19.00 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
517224, 171792
Topsoil
London
16.00 mg/kg

0.30 mg/kg

61.00 mg/kg

239.00 mg/kg

21.00 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
516235, 171621
Topsoil
London
18.00 mg/kg

0.30 mg/kg

61.00 mg/kg

139.00 mg/kg

18.00 mg/kg

516754
171749

517253
171178

516301
171228

517224
171792

516235
171621
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A8NW
(S)

A9NW
(SE)

A18NW
(N)

A7NE
(SW)

A19NW
(NE)

575

743

786

822

878

3

3

3

3

3

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
516717, 170676
Topsoil
London
18.00 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

63.00 mg/kg

141.00 mg/kg

30.00 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
517390, 170783
Topsoil
London
20.00 mg/kg

0.30 mg/kg

38.00 mg/kg

125.00 mg/kg

16.00 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
516775, 172208
Topsoil
London
15.00 mg/kg

0.30 mg/kg

69.00 mg/kg

160.00 mg/kg

28.00 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
516220, 170660
Topsoil
London
21.00 mg/kg

0.30 mg/kg

63.00 mg/kg

283.00 mg/kg

36.00 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
517196, 172203
Topsoil
London
19.00 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

90.00 mg/kg

246.00 mg/kg

26.00 mg/kg

516717
170676

517390
170783

516775
172208

516220
170660

517196
172203
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A12SW
(W)

A14SE
(E)

A17NE
(NW)

A19SE
(NE)

916

926

929

989

3

3

3

3

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
515795, 171319
Topsoil
London
15.00 mg/kg

0.30 mg/kg

65.00 mg/kg

56.00 mg/kg

20.00 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
517794, 171161
Topsoil
London
16.00 mg/kg

0.30 mg/kg

55.00 mg/kg

188.00 mg/kg

18.00 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
516303, 172232
Topsoil
London
28.00 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

50.00 mg/kg

99.00 mg/kg

28.00 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
517788, 171803
Topsoil
London
14.00 mg/kg

0.30 mg/kg

52.00 mg/kg

85.00 mg/kg

14.00 mg/kg

515795
171319

517794
171161

516303
172232

517788
171803
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(E)

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(NE)

0

0

0

144

0

0

203

0

0

0

150

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Source:
Sample Area:
Count Id:
Arsenic Minimum 
Concentration:
Arsenic Average 
Concentration:
Arsenic Maximum 
Concentration:
Cadmium Minimum 
Concentration:
Cadmium Average 
Concentration:
Cadmium Maximum 
Concentration:
Chromium Minimum 
Concentration:
Chromium Average 
Concentration:
Chromium Maximum
Concentration:
Lead Minimum 
Concentration:
Lead Average 
Concentration:
Lead Maximum 
Concentration:
Nickel Minimum 
Concentration:
Nickel Average 
Concentration:
Nickel Maximum 
Concentration:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
7189
1.00 mg/kg

17.00 mg/kg

161.00 mg/kg

0.30 mg/kg

0.90 mg/kg

165.20 mg/kg

13.00 mg/kg

79.00 mg/kg

2094.00 mg/kg

11.00 mg/kg

280.00 mg/kg

10000.00 mg/kg

2.00 mg/kg

28.00 mg/kg

506.00 mg/kg

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

No Hazard

No Hazard

516801
171341

516825
171407

516801
171341

516906
171541

516825
171407

516801
171341

517087
171441

516801
171341

516801
171341

516801
171341

516906
171541
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(W)

214

0

0

3

3

3

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a lower probability radon area, as less than 1% of homes 
are above the action level
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

516624
171114

516801
171341

516801
171341
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

53

53

54

54

55

56

56

57

58

58

58

59

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(SE)

A12SE
(SW)

A12SE
(SW)

A12SE
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

0

0

71

71

241

266

266

276

280

311

311

315

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Baynham Decorating Services
Broom Rd, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9BE
Ultrasonic Equipment Manufacturers
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Haymarket Publishing Services Ltd
Teddington Studios, Broom Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9NT
Car Dealers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Toughs Boat Yard Ltd
27, Ferry Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9NN
Boatbuilders & Repairers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

The Boat Shop
27, Ferry Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9NN
Marine Equipment & Supplies
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Vivendi
Twickenham Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8AQ
Soft Furnishings - Manufacturers
Active
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

John Ashley
196, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8HU
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tollbar Twickenham
196, High Street, TEDDINGTON, Middlesex, TW11 8HU
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Adrian Andrews
1, Rivermead Close, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9NL
Waste Disposal Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Meades Motors
161, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8HH
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Audio Digital Technology Ltd
178, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8HU
Electronic Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Swan Allen Supplies
178, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8HU
Cleaning Materials & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Henry Lenox Industrial Ltd
8, Langham Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9HQ
Plastics - Machinery & Equipment Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

516785
171325

516785
171325

516682
171428

516682
171428

516471
171354

516497
171168

516497
171168

517020
171068

516465
171194

516455
171148

516455
171148

516547
171048
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

60

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

68

68

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A8NW
(SW)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(SW)

A18SE
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A14NW
(NE)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

349

349

388

391

415

430

433

437

451

457

457

462

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

London Cleaning Service
64, Beaufort Court, Beaufort Road, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7YQ
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Azclean Ltd
65, Beaufort Court, Beaufort Road, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7YQ
Commercial Cleaning Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Industrial Handling Solutions Ltd
64, Langham Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9HJ
Materials Handling Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Wizard Ltd
2a, Cambridge Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8DR
Toys, Games & Sporting Goods - Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

One Thirty Litho
130, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8JB
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Key Cleaning
Flat 1, 200, Riverside Drive, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7RP
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Airs & Graces
4, Beaufort Road, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7XS
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Herbalife
3, Vancouver Road, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7YA
Distribution Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Glasscoat
25 Cambridge Rd, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8DT
Glass Products - Manufacturers
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Teddington Hardware
119a, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8HG
Hardware
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Teddington Hardware
119a, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8HG
Hardware
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Maudes Transport Ltd
119, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8HG
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

517129
171637

517129
171637

516593
170920

516345
171190

516346
171130

517006
171795

517189
171696

517293
171558

516261
171286

516288
171153

516288
171153

516283
171152
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

68

68

69

70

71

71

72

72

72

72

72

72

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A12SE
(SW)

A12SE
(W)

A8NE
(S)

A12SE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

471

496

481

505

516

536

528

528

549

549

549

577

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Lamaco Ltd
106-108, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8JD
Valve Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Teddington Carriage Co Ltd
A, 97, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8HG
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Teddington Tyres Ltd
161, Kingston Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9JP
Tyre Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Apollo Garage
2-8, Watts Lane, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8HQ
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

The Bespoke Tie Co
8, Cambridge Crescent, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8DY
Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Factory Blinds Ltd
16, Cambridge Crescent, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8DY
Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Teddington Launderette
84, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8JD
Laundries & Launderettes
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Pearl Dry Cleaners
84, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8JD
Dry Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Grafton Garage
76, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8JD
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

A J Autos
76, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8JD
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

The Cast Iron Fireplace Co
76, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8JD
Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Teddington Cleaners
69-71, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8HA
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

516295
171104

516250
171144

516829
170763

516234
171160

516195
171335

516175
171326

516227
171115

516227
171115

516205
171113

516205
171113

516205
171113

516165
171138



Order Number: 48975075_1_1        Date: 06-Sep-2013 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 35 of 51

Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

72

73

74

75

76

76

77

78

78

79

80

80

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(SW)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A14SE
(E)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A12SW
(W)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

577

536

562

581

600

600

625

632

679

681

682

705

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Teddington Cleaners
69-71, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8HA
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Sunbury Glass Works Ltd
17, Watts Lane, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8HQ
Optical Goods - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Arch Polishing
2-10 Wades La, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8HF
Metal Finishing Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

G & B Printers Ltd
Gomer Pl, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9AR
Printers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Chen Dry Universal
5, Westminster Close, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8DZ
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Chemdry Universal
5, Westminster Close, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8DZ
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Smart Fleet
47, Northweald Lane, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5GN
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

G T Harris
26, Fellbrook, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7UW
Washing Machines - Servicing & Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Sparkles
89, Ashburnham Road, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7NN
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Excel Dry Cleaning Ltd
37, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8ET
Dry Cleaners
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

C S E
19, Elmers Drive, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9JB
Hi-Fi Equipment Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Barton & Philbey Cleaning Services
34, Down Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9HA
Cleaning Services - Commercial
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

516165
171138

516188
171206

516174
171158

516232
170997

516119
171427

516119
171427

517518
171330

516889
172041

516907
172085

516059
171130

516887
170567

516865
170540
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

81

82

82

82

83

84

84

84

84

84

85

86

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A18NE
(N)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A14NE
(E)

A7NW
(SW)

694

717

717

719

769

769

802

809

812

832

775

776

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

A S Motors
Central Garage,Croft Way,Off Dukes Av, Ham, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7NP
Mot Testing Centres
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Woodgate Loydor Ltd
2, Elmfield Avenue, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8BS
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

The Beechgrove Press
2, Elmfield Avenue, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8BS
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Teddington Instant Print Ltd
27, High Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8ET
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Kindle Stoves
1, Station Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9AA
Woodburning Stoves
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Rutherdale Stationery Co Ltd
190, Kingston Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9JD
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Charles Sirrell
208, Kingston Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9JD
Hardware
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Maycock
2-3, The Pavement, Bushy Park Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9JE
Medical & Dental Laboratories
Active
Manually positioned to an adjacent address or location

Launderette & Dry Cleaning
1, The Pavement, Bushy Park Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9JE
Laundries & Launderettes
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bushy Park Road Veterinary Surgery - Ian Leggett
2-3 Bushy Pk Rd, The Pavement, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9JE
Pet Foods & Animal Feeds
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Surrey Dental Lab
9, Dukes Avenue, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5QR
Laboratories
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Restorique
42, Blackmores Grove, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9AF
French Polishing
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

516828
172112

516012
171165

516012
171165

516018
171132

515985
171070

516938
170486

516966
170457

516958
170448

516954
170445

516958
170425

517656
171521

516118
170826
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

87

87

88

89

89

89

90

91

92

92

93

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A19SW
(NE)

A12NW
(W)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A14NE
(E)

776

807

787

794

794

799

797

811

812

821

825

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Communicate Mobile Ltd
1, Bridgeman Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9AJ
Radio Communication Equipment
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

The Teddington Cheese
42, Station Road, TEDDINGTON, Middlesex, TW11 9AA
Cheese Makers & Suppliers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Michael Collins Ltd
30, Bolton Gardens, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9AY
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

The Teddington Cheese
42, Station Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9AA
Cheese Makers & Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Proud Industrial Ltd
42, Station Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9AA
Graffiti Removers
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Goldfinger Plating Ltd
25, Station Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9AA
Metal Finishing Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Az Clean Ltd
10, Mornington Walk, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7LY
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Oatham R
55, Teddington Park, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8DE
Art Restoration & Picture Cleaning
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Star Optical
202, Ashburnham Road, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7NL
Laboratory Equipment, Instruments & Supplies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Mercury Multimedia Ltd
206, Ashburnham Road, RICHMOND, Surrey, TW10 7NL
Photo & Digital Imaging Bureaus
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cje Ceramics
8, Dukes Avenue, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5QY
Medical & Dental Laboratories
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

516016
170980

516000
170945

516187
170738

516045
170895

516045
170895

516046
170882

517469
171932

515917
171494

516888
172223

516882
172233

517700
171557
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

94

94

94

95

95

95

96

96

96

97

97

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(W)

A7NW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

835

842

848

849

852

852

863

863

863

863

863

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Building Services Associates Ltd
Unit 11, Teddington Business Park, Station Road, Teddington, Middlesex, 
TW11 9BQ
Air Conditioning Equipment & Systems
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Coughlan & Gray
Flat 1, Rutherford House, 3, Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11
8JZ
Blacksmiths & Forgemasters
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

B M T Group
Goodrich House, 1, Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8LZ
Engineering Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Incolour Photographic Services
Unit 5, Teddington Business Park, Station Road, Teddington, Middlesex, 
TW11 9BQ
Photographic Processors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tighten Up
Unit 8, Teddington Business Park, Station Road, Teddington, Middlesex, 
TW11 9BQ
Nuts, Bolts & Fixings
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tighten Up Ltd
Unit 8, Teddington Business Park, Station Road, Teddington, Middlesex, 
TW11 9BQ
Nuts, Bolts & Fixings
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Jacksons
Unit 3, 50, Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8NY
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

R J Motors
50, Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8NY
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Central Garage
50, Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8NY
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Vetech Motor Services
297, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5QU
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Hamcross Self Serve
297, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5QU
Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

515931
171030

515903
171088

515902
171070

515941
170968

515927
170993

515927
170993

515849
171283

515849
171283

515849
171283

517745
171527

517745
171527
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

97

97

97

97

97

97

97

97

98

99

100

100

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A17NW
(NW)

A8SE
(S)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

863

863

863

863

863

888

929

929

873

876

883

883

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Crown Ltd
297, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5QU
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Crown Motorcycles
297, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5QU
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

New 2 You Autos
297, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5QU
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ham Cross Service Station
297, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5QU
Petrol Filling Stations
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Calibre Cars
297, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5QU
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Aristocrat Cleaners
311, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5QU
Dry Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Divine Dry Cleaners
424, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5PU
Dry Cleaners
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Sketchley Retail Ltd
424, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5PU
Dry Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Strawberry Hill
18, Vale Close, Strawberry Vale, Twickenham, TW1 4SF
Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Shell (Uk) Ltd
218-220, Kingston Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9JF
Petrol Filling Stations
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ian Palmer
23, Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8LA
Cabinet Makers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Overington
23, Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8LA
Cabinet Makers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

517745
171527

517745
171527

517745
171527

517745
171527

517745
171527

517763
171561

517804
171566

517804
171566

516117
172014

517005
170390

515851
171123

515851
171123
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

100

101

101

101

101

102

103

104

105

106

106

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A11SE
(W)

A11SE
(W)

A11SE
(W)

A19SE
(NE)

A12SW
(W)

A15NW
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A7NW
(W)

A7NW
(W)

883

904

937

942

942

912

922

934

940

943

943

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Motorun
23, Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8LA
Generators - Sales & Service
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Hanworth Body Shop
Waldegrave Rd, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8LG
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Labfacility Ltd
99, Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8LA
Temperature Monitoring Systems Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Hearns Specialised Joinery Ltd
101, Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8LW
Joinery Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Just Stairs
101, Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8LW
Staircase, Balustrade & Handrail Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

The Cassel Hospital
1, Ham Common, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7JF
Hospitals
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Pest Control
87a Broad St, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8QT
Pest & Vermin Control
Active
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

B 'N' S Salvage
Flat 26, Cranmer Court, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2
5PY
Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

M & J Hardware
6, Parkleys Parade, Upper Ham Road, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 5LF
Hardware
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Mears Cleaning Services Ltd
74c, Broad Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8QT
Commercial Cleaning Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Mears Cleaning Services Ltd
Flat 1, 74c, Broad Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8QT
Cleaning Services - Commercial
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

515851
171123

515807
171308

515774
171309

515768
171332

515768
171332

517708
171791

515842
171016

517819
171512

517806
171608

515830
170990

515830
170990
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

106

106

107

107

107

108

109

110

111

111

112

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A7NW
(W)

A7NW
(W)

A15NW
(E)

A15NW
(E)

A15NW
(E)

A19NW
(NE)

A11NE
(W)

A11SE
(W)

A19NE
(NE)

A19NE
(NE)

A17NW
(NW)

943

986

951

951

988

953

957

960

970

970

991

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Mears Cleaning Services
74c, Broad Street, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8QT
Commercial Cleaning Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Rims Engineering
8, The Causeway, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 0HE
Gearboxes
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Nikon Uk Ltd
Nikon House, 380, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5PR
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Nikon
Nikon House, 380, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5PR
Photographic Equipment Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Putney Builders Merchants Ltd
Unit 2, St. Georges Industrial Estate, Richmond Road, Kingston upon 
Thames, Surrey, KT2 5BQ
Builders' Merchants
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Intech Marketing (Uk) Ltd
32, Back Lane, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7LF
Office Furniture & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Claremont Garage
Claremont Rd, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8DH
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Church Lane Restorations
1, Church Lane, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8PA
Antiques - Repairing & Restoring
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Designer Carpets
2, Ham Street, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7HT
Carpets & Rugs - Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

M W Carpets Ltd
2, Ham Street, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7HT
Carpets & Rugs - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

L J Motorcycle Repairs
unit d1 Strawberry Vale, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4RX
Motor Cycle Repairs
Active
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

515830
170990

515795
170960

517845
171352

517845
171352

517882
171357

517400
172186

515764
171468

515773
171121

517480
172153

517480
172153

516109
172170
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

113

114

115

Fuel Station Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Fuel Station Entries

A18NE
(N)

A14NE
(E)

A8SE
(S)

709

863

876

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

A S Motors Of Ham
Croftway, Riverside Drive, Ham, RICHMOND, Surrey, TW10 7NP
Obsolete
Not Applicable
Obsolete
Manually positioned to the address or location

Ham Cross Service Station
297, Richmond Road, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5QU
Texaco
Petrol Station
Open
Automatically positioned to the address

Shell Teddington
218-220, Kingston Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 9JF
SHELL
Petrol Station
Closed
Automatically positioned to the address

516810
172129

517745
171527

517005
170390
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Sensitive Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

116

117

Local Nature Reserves

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

A13NW
(N)

A13NE
(N)

134

119

5

6

Name:
Multiple Area:
Area (m2):
Source:
Designation Date:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Ham Lands
Y
600125.4
Natural England
1st January 1992

Not Supplied
NVZ Area
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly 
FRCA)

516772
171556

516863
171516
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

April 2013
August 2012

December 2012
January 2013

June 2013
November 2012
November 2012

July 2013

March 2013

October 2008

July 2013

April 2013
April 2013

August 2012
December 2012
February 2013
February 2013

May 2013
September 2012

April 2013
April 2013

August 2012
December 2012
February 2013
February 2013

May 2013
September 2012

April 2013
April 2013

August 2012
December 2012
February 2013
February 2013

May 2013
September 2012

July 2012

September 1999

March 2013

March 2013

July 2013

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames - Environmental Health Department
Elmbridge Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Merton - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Hounslow - Contaminated Land Section
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames - Planning and Review Department

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Elmbridge Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Merton - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Hounslow - Environmental Health Department
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames - Environmental Health Department

Elmbridge Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Merton - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Hounslow - Environmental Health Department
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames - Environmental Health Department

Elmbridge Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Merton - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Hounslow - Environmental Health Department
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames - Environmental Health Department

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

November 2001

July 2012

July 2012

July 2013
July 2013

July 2013

July 2013

January 2011

January 1999

October 2012

October 2012

July 2013

August 2013

August 2013

August 2013

August 2013

August 2013

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office
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Data Currency

Waste Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

June 1996

July 2013
July 2013

October 2008

July 2013
July 2013

April 2013
April 2013

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

April 2003
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

September 2003
September 2003

March 2003
March 2003

March 2003
March 2003

March 2003
March 2003

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Elmbridge Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Hounslow - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Merton - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames - Environmental Health Department
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Surrey County Council

London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department
Elmbridge Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Hounslow - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Merton - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames - Environmental Health Department
Surrey County Council

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances Version Update Cycle
Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

August 2013

March 2013

November 2000

April 2013
April 2013

December 2012
January 2008
March 2013
March 2013

November 2012
October 2012
October 2012

April 2013
April 2013

December 2012
January 2008
March 2013
March 2013

November 2012
October 2012
October 2012

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

London Borough of Merton
Surrey County Council
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services
Elmbridge Borough Council
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames
Spelthorne Borough Council - Planning Department
London Borough of Hounslow
London Borough of Wandsworth - Technical Services

London Borough of Merton
Surrey County Council
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services
Elmbridge Borough Council
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames
Spelthorne Borough Council - Planning Department
London Borough of Hounslow
London Borough of Wandsworth - Technical Services
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Data Currency

Geological

Industrial Land Use

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Brine Compensation Area

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

August 1996

January 2010

April 2013

June 2011

June 2011

August 2011

January 2012

October 2000

February 2011

February 2011

February 2011

February 2011

February 2011

February 2011

February 2011

July 2011

July 2011

May 2013

August 2013

Not Applicable

Variable

Bi-Annually

Variable

Variable

Not Applicable

As notified

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

As notified

As notified

Quarterly

Quarterly

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board

The Coal Authority - Mining Report Service

Ove Arup & Partners

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Thomson Directories

Catalist Ltd - Experian
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Data Currency

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

August 2013
August 2013
August 2013
August 2013
August 2013

August 2013
August 2013
August 2013
August 2013
August 2013

July 2013

July 2013

April 1997

July 2013

July 2013

July 2013

July 2013

February 2012

February 2013

July 2013

July 2013

July 2013

July 2013

As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified

As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified

Bi-Annually

Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Elmbridge Borough Council
London Borough of Hounslow
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames
Spelthorne Borough Council

Elmbridge Borough Council
London Borough of Hounslow
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames
Spelthorne Borough Council

Natural England

Natural England

Forestry Commission

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Countryside Council for Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Health Protection Agency

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

-

-

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

London Borough of Richmond upon Thames - 
Environmental Health Department

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Landmark Information Group Limited

Natural England

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs 
(DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

London Borough of Richmond upon Thames

Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames - 
Environmental Health Department

Health Protection Agency - Radon Survey, Centre for 
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Landmark Information Group Limited

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

4 Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8EN

British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Northminster House, Northminster Road, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, 
PE1 1UA

Government Buildings, Otley Road, Lawnswood, Leeds, West Yorkshire, 
LS16 5QT

Civic Centre, 44 York Street, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3BZ

Guildhall 2, High Street, Kingston-upon-thames, Surrey, KT1 1EU

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 08708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 020 8891 1411
Fax: 020 8891 7702
Website: www.richmond.gov.uk

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmark.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Telephone: 0845 600 3078
Fax: 01733 455103
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 0113 2613333
Fax: 0113 230 0879

Telephone: 020 8891 1411
Fax: 020 8891 7702
Website: www.richmond.gov.uk

Telephone: 0208 547 5757
Fax: 0181 547 5363
Website: www.kingston.gov.uk

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@hpa.org.uk
Website: www.hpa.org.uk

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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